This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-341
March 2005
PC*C/F Series Package Air
Conditioner
REPAIR PARTS
Made in the USA by:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP-341 0Rev.
4RP-341 0Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B945650 CAPACITOR,  5/370, BLOWER (M1, M3)
B945650 CAPACITOR,  5/370, CONTROL BOX
B945652 CAPACITOR, 10/370, BLOWER (M2, M4)
B821700 CAPACITOR, RUBBER BOOT
B1393701 COMPRESSOR, BOLT AND SLEEVE, QTY 4
CR47KQTFD980WB COMPRESSOR, CR47KQ-TFD-240AA (M1, M3)
CRN50500TFD970 COMPRESSOR, CRN5-0500-TFD-270 (M2, M4)
B1360315 CONTACTOR, 25 AMP, 3P, 24V
B1086748S FAN, CONDENSER, 22" DIA.
B1219225 FILTER DRIER
B2114880 FLOWRATOR .080 PISTON (M1, M3)
B2114886 FLOWRATOR .086 PISTON (M2, M4)
B13400249 MOTOR, CONDENSER (M2, M4)
B13400269 MOTOR, CONDENSER (M1, M3)
B13400316 MOTOR, EVAPORATOR (M1, M3)
B13400317 MOTOR, EVAPORATOR (M2, M4)
B1370735S RELAY, TIME DELAY
B1141651 TRANSFORMER, 400V TO 24V
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-589 INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
PR-341 REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PC048-5C
M2 - PC060-5C
M3 - PC048-5F
M4 - PC060-5F
5 RP-341 0Rev.
PC* Unit
261
231
351
361
331 171
41
11
131
381
141
61
301
141 391 91
251
31
321
311
211
401
271 INCLUDES HEADERING371
51 341
201
181
101
81
151
241
221
221
121
291
161
21
191
281
71
See
Deta il B
D e ta il  B
S ection A-A
6RP-341 0Rev.
PC* Unit
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN, CONDENSER, 22" DIA. B1086748S11
TRANSFORMER, 400V TO 24V B114165121
FILTER DRIER B121922531
GRILLE, FORMED 32.5" ASM 4179902S41
FLOWRATOR .080 PISTON (M1, M3)B211488051